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1. Follow the installation instructions to avoid improper installation.
2. Consider the finished floor line as the baseline and mark 0 on the wall.

Notes:
1. Install the metallic frame before tiling a brick wall.
2. All sizes are in mm units.
3. The product dimensions remains as the reference.

IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS

= Finished Floor0

10 mm
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1. GENERAL DIMENSION AND WATER SUPPLY DRAWING 
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Before beginning installation, verify that there is ample space with no interference with other bathroom 
fixtures. There should be sufficient room (at least 600 mm) down each side of the pan to allow for future 
servicing.
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2. DRILL THE HOLES AND INSERT THE EXPANSION BOLT

3. INSTALLATION OF SEWAGE BEND PIPE
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Click

Click Click

Note: Reference the actual product to confirm the drilling locations. The approximate dimensions are 
provided.
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4. ADJUSTMENT OF SOCKETHEAD SCREW AND FLOOR 
ACCESSORIES

5. ADJUSTMENT OF METAL FRAME AND INSTALLATION OF WATER 
SUPPLY PIPE



7

EN

6. INSTALLATION OF AUTOFLUSH MODULE

1.

4.
5.

6.

2.

3.
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7. MOUNTING OF INSTALLATION ACCESSORIES
7.1 Mounting of Installation Box and Dust-proof Covers

Stud
Slot

180 mm
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8. FINISHED WALL THICKNESS RANGE 10 ~ 60 mm

7.2 Installation of Corrugated Pipe (Protect Electronic Cable)

FFL 0

1

EN

SEINE SMART TOILET BOWL, SEAT, REMOTE CONTROL /
PACK WC LAVANT SEINE + TELECOMMANDE / 

TAZA DE INODORO INTELIGENTE SEINE, ASIENTO, CONTROL 
REMOTO
E28072-00

3043669-KE2-A
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10 ~ 60mm

3 mm

3 mm

Mounting Frame

3043669-KE2
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9.  REMOVE EXTRA PLASTIC COVER, CORRUGATED PIPE,  
DUST-PROOF COVERS

1

SEINE FACEPLATE / PLAQUE DE COMMANDE SEINE / SEINE PULSADOR
E28937-00
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1. Suivre les instructions de montage vous garantit une installation conforme qui fonctionne correctement.
2. Considérer le niveau du sol fini comme le niveau de référence et marquer 0 sur le mur.

Remarques :
1. Installer le châssis métallique avant tous travaux d’habillage (plaques de BA13, carreaux, etc.).
2. Toutes les dimensions sont exprimées en mm.
3. Les dimensions réelles du produit restent la référence pour le montage.

CONSIGNES IMPORTANTES

= Sol fini0

10 mm
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1. DIMENSIONS GÉNÉRALES ET SCHÉMA D’ALIMENTATION EN EAU 
Avant de commencer l’installation, vérifier qu’il y a un espace suffisant autour de la cuvette de WC, sans 
gêne pour les autres équipements de la salle de bains. Il doit y avoir suffisamment d’espace (au moins 
600 mm) de chaque côté de la cuvette de WC pour permettre  son entretien.
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2. PERÇAGE DES TROUS DE FIXATION ET MISE EN PLACE DES 
CHEVILLES À EXPANSION

3. FIXATION DE LA PIPE D’ÉVACUATION

Click

Click Click

Remarque : Référencer le produit réel pour confirmer les emplacements de forage. Les dimensions 
approximatives sont fournies.
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4. RÉGLAGE DES FIXATIONS MURALES ET DES PIEDS

5. AJUSTEMENT DU CHÂSSIS MÉTALLIQUE ET INSTALLATION 
DU TUYAU D’ALIMENTATION EN EAU
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6. INSTALLATION DU MODULE DE RINÇAGE AUTOMATIQUE

1.

4.
5.

6.

2.

3.
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7. MONTAGE DES ACCESSOIRES DE RACCORDEMENT ET DE 
PROTECTION

7.1 Montage du boîtier de réservation et des protections de maçonnerie.

Position de
la fente du
goujon

180 mm
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8. HABILLAGE (épaisseur finale recommandée : minimum 10 ~ 60 mm)

7.2 Installation de la gaine annelée (protection du câble d’alimentation électrique)

FFL 0

1

EN

SEINE SMART TOILET BOWL, SEAT, REMOTE CONTROL /
PACK WC LAVANT SEINE + TELECOMMANDE / 

TAZA DE INODORO INTELIGENTE SEINE, ASIENTO, CONTROL 
REMOTO
E28072-00

3043669-KE2-A

FR

MANUAL DE INSTALACIÓN
MANUEL D’INSTALLATION 
INSTALLATION MANUAL

Montageanleitung
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10 ~ 60mm

3 mm

3 mm

Cadre du châssis
métallique

3043669-KE2
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9.   FINITIONS (Boîtier de réservation, Protections de maçonnerie,  
 Gaine annelée)

1

SEINE FACEPLATE / PLAQUE DE COMMANDE SEINE / SEINE PULSADOR
E28937-00

3043976-KE2-A

MANUAL DE INSTALACIÓN
MANUEL D’INSTALLATION 
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1. Siga las instrucciones de instalación para evitar una instalación incorrecta.
2. Considere la línea de suelo acabado como la base de partida y marque 0 en la pared.

Notas:
1. Instalar el bastidor metálico antes de colocar los azulejos en una pared de ladrillo.
2. Todos los tamaños están en unidades de mm.
3. Las dimensiones del producto siguen siendo la referencia.

INSTRUCCIONES IMPORTANTES

= Suelo acabado0

10 mm
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1. DIBUJO DE DIMENSIONES GENERALES Y SUMINISTRO DE AGUA 
Antes de comenzar la instalación, comprobar que se disponga de un espacio suficiente sin que interfieran 
otros accesorios del cuarto de baño. Debe haber espacio suficiente (al menos 600 mm) a cada lado de la 
cubeta para permitir el mantenimiento en el futuro.
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2. TALADRAR LOS ORIFICIOS E INSERTAR EL PERNO DE 
EXPANSIÓN

3. INSTALACIÓN DEL CODO DE AGUAS RESIDUALES

Click

Click Click

Nota: consultar el producto real para confirmar las ubicaciones de taladrado. Se proporcionan las 
dimensiones aproximadas.
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4. AJUSTE DEL TORNILLO DE CABEZA HUECA Y ACCESORIOS 
DE SUELO

5. AJUSTE DEL BASTIDOR METÁLICO E INSTALACIÓN DE LA 
TUBERÍA DE SUMINISTRO DE AGUA
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6. INSTALACIÓN DEL MÓDULO DE AUTODESCARGA

1.

4.
5.

6.

2.

3.
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7. MONTAJE DE ACCESORIOS DE INSTALACIÓN
7.1 Montaje de la caja de instalación y cubiertas antipolvo

180 mm

Ranura
para perno
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SEINE SMART TOILET BOWL, SEAT, REMOTE CONTROL /
PACK WC LAVANT SEINE + TELECOMMANDE / 

TAZA DE INODORO INTELIGENTE SEINE, ASIENTO, CONTROL 
REMOTO
E28072-00
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8. RANGO DE GROSOR DE PARED ACABADA 10 ~ 60 mm

7.2 Instalación del tubo corrugado (cable electrónico protector)

3043669-KE2

10 ~ 60mm

3 mm

3 mm

Bastidor de montaje
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9.   RETIRAR LA CUBIERTA DE PLÁSTICO SOBRANTE, EL TUBO 
CORRUGADO, LAS CUBIERTAS ANTIPOLVO

1

SEINE FACEPLATE / PLAQUE DE COMMANDE SEINE / SEINE PULSADOR
E28937-00

3043976-KE2-A
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Thank you for choosing Kohler Co. company
Your product reflects the true passion for design, craftmanship, artistry, and innovation the company stand for. We are confident 
its dependability and beauty will surpass your highest expectations, satisfying you for years to come.

Merci d’avoir choisi le Groupe Kohler Co.
Votre produit est le fruit de notre savoir-faire et de notre passion pour le design et l’innovation. Nous sommes convaincus qu’il 
vous apportera toute satisfaction pour les années à venir.

Gracias por elegir productos del grupo Kohler Co.
Su producto es el fruto de nuestro «savoir-faire» y de nuestra pasión por el diseño y la innovación. Estamos convencidos de que 
estará satisfecho de su producto durante todos los años que lo utilice.

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für die KOHLER Co. Gruppe entschieden haben
Mit unseren Produkten spiegeln wir unsere Leidenschaft für Design, Handwerkskunst und Innovation wider. Daher freuen wir 
uns, dass Sie gefallen an unserem Produkt gefunden haben. Wir hoffen, dass wir Ihre Erwartung übertreffen werden und sind 
überzeugt, dass Ihnen dieses Produkt in den kommenden Jahren viel Freude bereiten wird.

يعكس منتجك الشغف الحقيقي بالتصميم والحرفية والفن والابتكار الذي تمثله الشركة. نحن على ثقة من أن اعتمادها وجمالها سيتجاوزان أعلى توقعاتك، 
مما يرضيك لسنوات قادمة.

شكرا لاختيار شركة كولر
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Kohler / Jacob Delafon Morocco
207 Boulevard D’Anfa & rue Amina 
Bent Ouahab 
Tel. + 212 522 95 97 53 
www.jacobdelafon.ma

MA

Kohler Africa (Pty) Ltd
Coachmans’ Crossing Office Park 
Block C, Unit 2, First Floor
4 Brian Street 
Lyme Park
Sandton 2060, Johannesburg
Tel. +49 (0) 2368 9187 87

S-A
Kohler GmbH 
Vertriebsniederlassung Jacob 
Delafon 
Am Brambusch 24 
44536 Lünen 
Tel. +49 (0) 231 98 60 426 
E-mail : customerservice.
kohlergmbh@kohlereurope.com 
www.jacobdelafon.de

Kohler France Service Technique
ZI des Ecrevolles
9 rue André Malraux
10000 Troyes 
Tel. +33(0) 3 52 80 00 05
www.jacobdelafon.fr

FR

DE

Kohler / Jacob Delafon 
España 
Ctra. de Logrono km. 17 
50629 Sobradiel 
Zaragoza 
e-mail: sat@kohlereurope.com 
www.jacobdelafon.es 

ES


